
2025-26 Hemphill Athletic Staff
Athletic Director
Brandon Layne

brandon.layne@hemphillisd.net

Associate Athletic Coordinator Athletic Trainer
Jeff Ashen Stephanie Elliott

jeff.ashen@hemphillisd.net stephanie.elliott@hemphillisd.net

Football Volleyball Cross Country Girls Basketball Boys Basketball Powerlifting Softball Baseball Track
Head Coach Head Coach Head Coach Head Coach Head Coach Head Coach Head Coach Head Coach Head Coach 

Brandon Layne Kaylee Hancock Jeff Ashen Kaylee Hancock Garison Vanya Mackenzie Dockens Eric Neel Jeff Ashen Brandon Layne
brandon.layne@hemphillisd.net kaylee.hancock@hemphillisd.net jeff.ashen@hemphillisd.net kaylee.hancock@hemphillisd.net garison.vanya@hemphillisd.net mackenzie.dockens@hemphillisd.net eric.neel@hemphillisd.net jeff.ashen@hemphillisd.net brandon.layne@hemphillisd.net

Assistant HC/Run Coord Assistant JV Assistant Assistant Assistant JV Assistant Assistant Assistant Assistant
Joshua Colvert Jeff Ashen Sarah Layne De'Adria Harvey Noah Hildebrand James Coleman De'Adria Harvey Joshua Colvert Kaylee Hancock

Defensive Coordinator
Eric Neel Assistant JH Assistant JH Assistant JH Assistant Assistant Assistant Assistant

De'Adria Harvey Joy Harrison Joshua Colvert Eric Neel Joy Harrison Ronnie Hancock James Coleman
Pass Game Coord.
Noah Hildebrand

Assistant JH Assistant JH Assistant Assistant
Special Teams/Equip Coord. Joy Harrison Ronnie Hancock Sarah Layne Noah Hildebrand

Garison Vanya

Assistant Assistant
James Coleman Garison Vanya

Assistant
Mackenzie Dockens Assistant

Mackenzie Dockens
Assistant

Ronnie Hancock
Assistant

Sarah Layne


